9502-DCDA-3G • Down-Converter/DA with 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, HD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
and SDI Input Reclocking
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2020 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The 9502-DCDA-3G provides 3G/HD-to-SD down-conversion with ARC and has versatility in providing up to four HD/
SD-SDI processed outputs as well as up to four reclocked SDI input copies selectable from two SDI inputs. The
space-saving design of the 9502-DCDA provides for high density, allowing two cards to be collocated in adjacent slots
and served by a single, standard width “split” rear module. Up to 20 of the 9502-DCDA cards can be installed in a

Sample Rate: 48 kHz
Resolution: 24-bit
ORDERING INFORMATION
9502-DCDA-3G  Down-Converter/DA with 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input, HD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs, and SDI Input Reclocking
9502-DCDA-HD  Down-Converter/DA with HD/SD-SDI Input, HD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs, and SDI Input Reclocking
RM20-9502-A  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Reclocked Output BNCs, (4) HD/SD-SDI Processed Output BNCs
RM20-9502-A/S  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (2) HD/SD-SDI Reclocked Output BNCs, (2) HD/SD-SDI Processed Output BNCs (connections are
per card)
RM20-9502-C/S-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) HD/SD-SDI Reclocked Outputs, (4) HD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs (connections are per
card; all connectors DIN1.0/2.3)
RM20-9502-C/S-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) HD/SD-SDI Reclocked Outputs, (4) HD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs (connections are per
card; all connectors HD-BNC)
RM20-9502-F  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, (4) Video HD/SD-SDI Processed Output BNCs, (4) AES Audio Output BNCs
+3G  Software license upgrade for 9502-DCDA-HD card. Upgrades card to 9502-DCDA-3G functionality/specifications.
+COLOR  Color Correction Software Option
+FS  Frame Sync Software Option
+DLY  Extended Frame Sync Delay Option (add-on to option +FS; option +FS required)